WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION # <u>12</u>,923

RESOLUTION APPROVING PETITION FOR SUSPENSION OF TAXES

WHEREAS, Marshall Uhl, is the titleholder of property located at 4395 Liston Blvd., Danbury, Woodbury County, Iowa, and legally described as follows:

Parcel # 864208200004

LISTON TOWNSHIP PT S ½ NE ¼ & NW SE EX AN IRREG TCT BEG AT NE CORNER NW SE THEC S 321.73 FT NW 397.05 TO N LINE NW SE NWLY 75.05 FT TO C/L RD NWLY 241.78 FT CONT NWLY ALONG C/L RD 494.49 FT THEC E 878.22 FT S 645.29 FT & W 153.96 FT TO PT OF BEG: BEING PT OF SW NE & SE NE & NW SE 8-86-42 9.254 NET ACRES

WHEREAS, Marshall Uhl is the titleholder of the aforementioned property have petitioned the Board of Supervisors for a suspension of taxes pursuant to the 2017 Iowa Code section 427.9, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors recognizes from documents provided that the petitioner is unable to provide to the public revenue; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors hereby grants the request for a suspension of taxes, and hereby directs the Woodbury County Treasurer to so record the approval of this tax suspension for this property.

SO RESOLVED this 19th day of November, 2019.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Keith W. Radig, Chairman

ATTEST:

Pátrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor/Recorder